(EET

9-4-02 1022182	ur Docket No.: 14115CIP or of Patents and Trademarks: pinal documents or copy thereof.					
riease record the attached original documents or copy thereor.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Scott Howard Phillips and Christopher Grant Denny	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ultralink Ophthalmics Inc. Street Address: Suite 2323, Three Bentall Centre, 595 Burrard Street, P.O. Box 49196 city: Vancouver state British Columbia zip: V7X 1K8 Canada Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesXNo					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No						
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name						
Other						
Execution Date: 08/30/2002						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 08/30/2002 Title: OPHTHALMALOGICAL ULTRASONOGRAPHY SCANNING APPARATUS A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Ultrasonography Scanning Apparatus A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124 (703) 415-2555	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
DO BOY USE TREES SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 Name of Person signing	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy 09/04/2002 Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	, attachments and document:3					
Mail documents to be recorded with r						

Commission of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

00000021 10233598 40.00 DP 04 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

- 2050 LONENT TORAKE

We, PHILLIPS, Scott, Howard, and DENNY, Christopher, Grant, whose full post office addresses are, respectively, #5 1246 Fairfield Road, Victoria, British Columbia, VAS 2 HE V8V 3B5, Canada and 21 Cambridge Street, Victoria, British Columbia, V8V 4A7, Canada, Insert numbered subparagraphs for multiple inventors for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer and assign respectively to Ultralink Ophthalmics Inc. (the "Assignee"), Insert numbered subparagraphs for multiple Assignees, whose full post office address is Suite 2323, Three Bentall Centre, 595 Burrard Street, P.O. Box 49196, Vancouver, British Columbia, V7X 1K8, Canada, Insert numbered subparagraphs for multiple Assignees, all our interest in our inventions and developments relating to OPHTHALMALOGICAL ULTRASONOGRAPHY SCANNING APPARATUS as disclosed in the continuation-in-part application for which we are about to make application based upon United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/914,924If no patent application exists yet, delete this clause. If an application has been filed or prepared, insert: "the patent application filed" then "herewith" or "in x country on y date" and if the application number has been assigned, add "under serial no. z", and we grant to the Assignee all our right, title and interest in any and all intellectual property therein, including any and all patents or applications (including reissues, divisions, renewals or extensions of such patents) or utility models, in any country. We covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

We agree to do any act required to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce title and proper legal protection for said inventions and developments, May add: "and any future improvement(s) thereto,"in any country. We covenant that we will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to said inventions and developments, May add: "and any future improvement(s) thereto,"in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives. We agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all facts respecting said inventions and developments, May add: "and any future improvement(s) thereto, "to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit, proper patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions and developments, May add: "and any future improvement(s) thereto, "in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives,

day of AVEUST , 2002.

Scott Howard Phillips

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 013264 FRAME: 0114

STA	TE	MENT	OF	WITT	PPEC
13.L.L	LLC	TATEL'I A 1	Or.	AAKTI	マヒンコ

On this 3 day of AVEVST, 2002, before me, personally appeared Scott Howard Phillips, insert inventor's name known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument.

Signature of Witness: PAUL TAYLOR

ay of AUGUST, 2002.

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

On this 50 day of AUGUCT, 2002, before me, personally appeared Christopher Grant Denny, insert inventor's name known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument.

Signature of Witness:

Print Name of Witness:

PANT TAYLOR

RECORDED: 09/04/2002